W 35 (1964-1968)

Bandi Annemarie, Zollikofen
Bartschi Beatrice, Adelboden
Glanzmann Marlene, Dieterswil
Gyr Brigitte, Wald

Koller Marie-Theres, Ziirich
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Dietikon
1 Gyr Brigitte, Wald
2 Koller Marie-Theres, Zirich

Kerzers
1 Glanzmann Marléne, Dieterswil
2 Bandi Annemarie, Zollikofen

Marathon Winterthur
1 Bartschi Beatrice, Adelboden

Mosnang

1 Gyr Brigitte, Wald

Brienzerseelauf
1 Glanzmann Marlene, Dieterswil

48.41
54.31

1.29.03
1.30.15

3.25.42

0.50.05

1.59.10

Bremgarten
1 Bandi Annemarie, Zollikofen

Schipfen

1 Bartschi Beatrice, Adelboden
2 Bandi Annemarie, Zollikofen

3 Glanzmann Marléne, Dieterswil

Grenchenberglauf
1 Bandi Annemarie, Zollikofen

SM Wohlen
1 Bartschi Beatrice, Adelboden
2 Bandi Annemarie, Zollikofen

Burgdorf
1 Bandi Annemarie, Zollikofen

Pkt.
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58.08

59.06
1.17.56
1.22.34

1.41.07

0.40.31
0.53.14

1.26.45
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W 40 (1959-1963)

Keller Jacqueline, Gebenstorf
Hafeli Zita, Olten

Weber Iris, Uster

Krieg Elisabeth, Muri
Flglistaler Gaby, Waltenschwil
Vogt Barbara, Gelterkinden
Arnoux Kathrin, Thun

Lehmann Susi, Koélliken
Bruegger Marianne, Meyriez
Mduller Doris, Geroldswil
Schweickhardt Lea, Saxon
Zuber Helen, Engelberg

Erni Helena, Ueberstorf FR
Hess Theresia, Seon

Gillmann Margrith, Oberembrach
Schérli Daniela, Emmen
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Dietikon

1 Vogt Barbara, Gelterkinden

2 Miiller Doris, Geroldswil

3 Fueglistaler Gabi,Waltenschwil

Kerzers

Armoux Kathrin, Thun
Vogt Barbara, Gelterkinden
Erni Helena, Ueberstorf
Briigger Marianne, Meyriez
Lehmann Susi, Kolliken
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Schipfen
1 Weber lIris, Uster

St. Georgslauf, Sursee
1 Weber Iris, Uster

Grenchenberglauf
1 Krieg Elisabeth, Muri
2 Héfeli Zita, Olten
3 Weber Iris, Uster

Mosnang
1 Weber lIris, Uster

Brienzerseelauf

1 Keller Jaqueline, Gebensdorf
2 Arnoux Kathrin, Thun

3 Haéfeli Zita, Olten

Gurtenlauf
1 Hafeli Zita, Olten
2 Weber lris, Uster

53.43
58.22
1.01.14

1.03.47
1.03.56
1.04.19
1.07.29
1.22.50

1.15.33

1.19.57

1.07.12
1.23.40
1.31.15

1.07.18

1:25.32
1:27.07
1:36.57

1:18.23
1:31.40

- - - - 1 - 2
- - - 2 - - 4
1 - - 3 - 1 7
- 1 - 1 - - 1
<
- - - - - - 5
- 2 - - - - -
- - - - - - 6
- - - - - - 8

Bremgarten

1 Krieg Elisabeth, Muri

2 Keller Jacqueline, Gebenstorf

3 Schweickhardt Lea, Saxon

4 Brlgger Marianne, Meyriez

5 Hafeli Zita, Olten

6 Miiller Doris, Geroldswil

7 Fuglistaler Gabi, Waltenschwil

8 Scharli Daniela, Emmen

9 Lehmann Susis, Kélliken

Badener Limmatlauf

1 Keller Jacqueline, Gebenstorf
2 Hafeli Zita, Olten

3 Fuglistaler Gabi, Waltenschwil
4 Lehmann Susi, Kélliken

Eiken

1 Keller Jacqueline, Gebenstorf
2 Vogt Barbara, Gelterkinden

3 Héfeli Zita, Olten

4 Fuglistaler Gabi, Waltenschwil

Marathon Winterthur
1 Krieg Elisabeth, Muri
2 Zuber Helen, Engelberg

Staufberglauf
1 Keller Jacqueline, Gebenstorf

SM Wohlen

Krieg Elisabeth, Muri BE
Keller Jacqueline, Gebenstorf
Arnoux Kathrin, Thun

Hafeli Zita, Olten
Schweickhardt Léa, Saxon
Hess Theresia, Seon

Weber lIris, Uster
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Burgdorf
1 Haéafeli Zita, Olten

Gillmann Margrith, Oberembrach

Pkt.

12
15

17

N
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38.44
40.12
44.35
45.38
45.58
48.11
49.45
52.13
52.20

51.21
1.01.33
1.04.09
1.11.03

1.01.23
1.04.31
1.14.43
1:18.58

2.41.23
3.16.00

30.56

0.37.15
0.38.47
0.40.43
0.45.21
0.45.34
0.49.14
0.51.10
0.53.39

1.10.00
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W 45 (1954-1958)
Kottmann Nartano, Baar
Ramseier Susi, Teufenthal
Scheuss Evelyne, Daniken
Zahner Daniela, Chamoson
Sonderegger Helen, Greifensee
Iten Lilo, Gebenstorf

Engesser Esther, Wintersingen
Schlittler Silvia, Lostorf/Mohr
Waldmeyer Jana, Courroux
Schlumpf Esther, Oetwil

Muri Marianne, Seon

Frey Isabelle, Riehen

Kaser Gertrud, Hunzenschwil
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Dietikon

Sonderegger Helen, Greifensee
Kottmann Nartona, Baar

Iten Lilo, Gebenstorf

Ramseier Susi, Teufenthal
Engesser Esther, Wintersingen

a s~ wNPRE

Kerzers

1 Waldmeyer Jana, Courroux

2 Sonderegger Helen, Greifensee
3 Kottmann Nartona, Baar

4 Ramseier Susi, Teufenthal

Schipfen

1 Sonderegger Helen, Greifensee
2 Schlumpf Esther, Oetwil

3 Ramseier Susi, Teufenthal

4 Scheuss Evelyne, Daniken

St. Georgslauf, Sursee

1 Kottmann Nartona, Baar

2 Ramseier Susi, Teufenthal
3 Scheuss Evelyne, Daniken

Grenchenberglauf
1 Kottmann Nartona, Baar
2 Zahner Daniela, Chamoson

Mosnang
1 Ramseier Susi, Teufenthal

Brienzerseelauf

Kottmann Nartano, Baar
Ramseier Susi, Teufenthal
Scheuss Evelyne, Daniken
Engesser Esther, Wintersingen
Zahner Daniela, Chamoson
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Gurtenlauf
1 Kottmann Nartano, Baar
Ramseier Susi, Teufenthal

2
3 Scheuss Evelyne, Daniken SO
4 Zahner Daniela, Chamoson

54.20
56.08
59.22
1.00.00
1.14.11

1.05.14
1.07.53
1.09.08
1.14.26

1.02.52
1.05.42
1.07.58
1.11.54

1.13.00
1.19.46
1.24.55

1.27.01
2.00.23

1.02.25

1:38.19
1:47.00
1:59.50
2:01.08
2:51.12

1:18.42
1:31.41

1:36.13
1:53.43
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1 - - 1 2 - 1 1

2 - - - 3 1 - 2

3 - 1 - 4 - 2 3

- - - 2 - - 3 5
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Bremgarten

1 Schlittler Silvia, Lostorf
Waldmeyer Jana, Courroux
Sonderegger Helen, Greifensee
Kottmann Nartona, Baar
Schlumpf Esther, Oetwil
Ramseier Susi, Teufenthal

Iten Lilo, Gebenstorf

Scheuss Evelyne, Daniken
Késer Gertrud, Hunzenschwil
Engesser Esther, Wintersingen
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Badener Limmatlauf
1 Kottmann Nartona, Baar
2 Iten Lilo, Gebenstorf
3 Muri Marianne, Seon
4 Scheuss Evelyne, Daniken

Eiken

1 Schilittler Silvia, Lostorf
Kottmann Nartona, Baar
Frey Isabelle, Riehen
Ramseier Susi, Teufenthal
Scheuss Evelyne, Daniken
Muri Marianne, Seon
Engesser Esther, Wintersingen
Zahner Daniela, Chamoson
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Cressier-Chaumont
1 Scheuss Evelyne, Daniken

Staufberglauf
1 Ilten Lilo, Gebenstorf
2 Kottmann Nartona, Baar
3 Ramseier Susi, Teufenthal
4 Scheuss Evelyne, Daniken

SM Wohlen
1 Kottmann Nartona, Baar
2 Scheuss Evelyne, Daniken
3 Zahner Daniela, Chamoson

Burgdorf
1 Scheuss Evelyne, Daniken
2 Zahner Daniela, Chamoson

Pkt.

40.06
43.12
45.21
46.34
46.44
50.12
50.13
51.53
53.11
1.00.11

58.35
1.07.46
1.08.29
1.09.49

1.03.11
1.12.29
1.13.04
1.16.40
1.20.54
1.23.06
1.36.08
1.51.44

1.39.04

35.34
35.53
38.12
40.40

45.32
52.33
1.04.28

1.21.13
1.49.44
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W 50 (1949-1953)
Gurtner Sonya, Buetigen
Weibel Klara, Udligenswil
Schér Regina, Glimligen
Fricker Vreni, Buchs AG
Kohler Doris, Bertschikon
Strahm Ruth, Frauenkappelen
Aerni Erika, Laupen

Ehrlich Margrit, Muri

Rolli Elsbeth, Cham

Mathys Odilia, Rubigen
Soldini Maria, Comano

Eck Gabi, Wetzikon

Huwiler Madeleine, Opfikon
Meier Ruth, Adlikon

Engler Anna, Bad Ragaz
Buhlmayer Elisabeth, Arlesheim
Suter Ursi

Muller Anna-Marie, Wettingen
Bertschi Silvia, Unterentfelden
Weser Elisabeth, Belp

Hofer Anna-Rosa, Solothurn
Piller Hilda, Alterwil

El Fen Yvette, Schmitten
Marty Paula, Gommiswald

© 00 ~NO O WN P

NNNNRERRRRRERRRR R
EWONP OO0 NMWNERO

Dietikon

1

2
3
4

Kohler Doris, Gossau
Schaer Regina, Gimligen
Fricker Vreni, Buchs
Meier Ruth, Adlikon

Kerzers

© 0o ~NOULAWNPRE

I
o hWNER O

Gurtner Sonya, Bletigen
Strahm Ruth, Frauenkappelen
Mathys Odilia, Rubigen
Soldini Maria, Comano

Eck Gaby, Wetzikon

Weser Elisabeth, Belp
Ehrlich Margrit, Muri

Weibel Klara, Udligenswil
Schaer Regina, Gimligen
Huwiler Madeleine, Opfikon
Hofer Anna-Rosa, Solothurn
Fricker Vreni, Buchs

Meier Ruth, Adlikon

Piller Hilda, Alterswil

El Fen Yvette, Schmitten
Marty Paula, Gommiswald

Schipfen

1
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Gurtner Sonya, Bletigen
Mathys Odilia, Rubigen
Ehrlich Margrit, Muri
Schaer Regina, Gimligen
Aerni Erika, Laupen
Fricker Vreni, Buchs

St. Georgslauf, Sursee

1

Weibel Klara, Udligenswil

Cressier-Chaumont

1
2

Rélli Elsbeth, Cham
Weibel Klara, Udligenswil

57.54
1.03.53
1.07.43
1.17.55

1.02.18
1.10.59
1.12.05
1.14.49
1.15.54
1.16.15
1.17.57
1.19.48
1.22.29
1.25.00
1.26.55
1.28.42
1.37.44
1.40.40
1.53.41
2.15.17

57.31
1.03.29
1.11.24
1.14.20
1.19.16
1.23.03

1.20.30

1.23.24
1.33.16

Bremgarten

Gurtner Sonya, Bletigen
Buhlmayer Elisabeth, Arlesheim
Strahm Ruth, Frauenkappelen
Weibel Klara, Udligenswil
Huwiler Madeleine, Opfikon
Bertschi Silvia, Unterentfelden
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Badener Limmatlauf

1 Engler Anna, Bad Ragaz

2 Muller Anna-Marie, Wettingen
3 Muri Marianne, Seon

Eiken
1 Gurtner Sonya, Buetigen
2 Eck Gaby, Wetzikon

Marathon Winterthur
1 Kohler Doris, Bertschikon
2 Aerni Erika, Laupen

Grenchenberglauf
1 ROlli Elsbeth, Cham
2 Weibel Klara, Udligenswil

40.52
46.36
46.53
52.05
57.47
1.15.50

1.04.08
1.13.37
1.20.49

1.04.41
1.20.58

3.22.25
4.27.31

1.25.54
1.33.52

Pkt.
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Staufberglauf
1 Gurtner Sonya, Bletigen
2 Suter Ursi
3 Weibel Klara, Udligenswil

Brienzerseelauf
1 Gurtner Sonya, Blietigen
2 Kohler Doris, Bertschikon

Gurtenlauf
1 Gurtner Sonya, Bletigen

Ehrlich Margrith, Muri
Schér Regina, Gumligen
Aerni Erika, Laupen
Fricker Vreni, Buchs AG
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W 55 (1944-1948)
Peterhans Rita, Turgi
Andermatt Bertha, Baar

Felber Hedwig, Bern
Gajic Stefica, Eggenwil
Luthi Emmi, Burgdorf
Gireau Michelle, Muntelier
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Bdsch Concetta, Steinach
Wirthlin Helene, Lindau
Buchli Julia, Stilli

Roth Birgit, Rapperswil
Trachsel Marlis, Wabern
Dunaj Lucy, Uster
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Graf Monika, Birsfelden
Steiner Beatrice, Horriwil
Trachsler Yuri, Evilard
Rossel Jlvia, Diessbach
Regez Marlis, Bern
Fricker Regina, Gattikon
Kalberer Marlies, Au

N NN PP P B
N P O © OO O

Dietikon
1 Gajic Stefica, Eggenwil
2 Graf Monika, Buetschwil
3 Peterhans Rita, Turgi
4 Dunaj Lucy, Uster

Kerzers

Gajic Stefica, Eggenwil
Luthi Emmi, Burgdorf
Gireau Michelle, Muntelier
Wirthlin Helene, Lindau
Peterhans Rita, Turgi
Roth Birgit, Rapperswil
Fricker Elisabeth, Biren
Rothele Lilo, Dietikon
Trachsel Marlis, Wabern
Andermatt Bertha, Baar
Felber Hedwig, Bern
Kalberer Marlies, Au
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Strahm Ruth, Frauenkappelen

Roéthele Liselotte, Dietikon

Rahuet Josephine, Effretikon

Fricker Elisabeth, Biren z.H.

31.21
37.53
40.08

1:29.09
1:35.04

1:11.52
1:27.24
1:29.19
1:33.26
1:37.55
1:44.15

10

11

50.13
54.10
59.13
1.11.26

1.04.02
1.05.30
1.07.23
1.13.24
1.14.13
1.14.25
1.16.14
1.17.46
1.21.24
1.26.08
1.30.55
1.38.26

SM Wohlen

1 Kohler Doris, Bertschikon
2 Soldini Maria, Comano

3 Weibel Klara, Udligenswil
4 Schar Regina, Gumligen

Burgdorf
1 Schar Regina, Gumligen
2 Fricker Verena, Buchs AG

Bremgarten

Gajic Stefica, Eggenwil
Gireau Michelle, Muntelier
Wirthlin Helene, Lindau
Peterhans Rita, Turgi
Rothele Lilo, Dietikon
Buechli Julia, Stilli
Andermatt Bertha, Baar
Dunaj Lucy, Uster

Felber Hedwig, Bern
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Badener Limmatlauf
Peterhans Rita, Turgi
Rothele Lilo, Dietikon
Buchli Julia, Stilli

Bdsch Concetta, Steinach
Andermatt Bertha, Baar

a s wNBRE

0.44.18
0.47.50
0.48.48
0.51.23

1.21.34
1.26.29

Pkt.

40.46
40.39
48.00
50.05
50.53
51.16
55.58
59.35
1.02.40

1.02.40
1.16.15
1.08.07
1.08.12
1.11.47
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Schipfen

1
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Luthi Emmi, Burgdorf
Gireau Michelle, Muntelier
Peterhans Rita, Turgi
Roth Birgit, Rapperswil
Fricker Elisabeth, Biren

St. Georgslauf, Sursee

1

Andermatt Bertha, Baar

Grenchenberglauf

1
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Peterhans Rita, Turgi
Trachsler Yuri, Evilard
Rossel Jlvia, Diessbach
Rothele Lilo, Dietikon
Andermatt Bertha, Baar
Felber Hedwig, Bern

SM Wohlen

1
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Rahuet Josefine, Effretikon
Rothele Lilo, Dietikon
Andermatt Bertha, Baar
Felber Hedwig, Bern
Fricker Regina, Gattikon

Burgdorf

1
2
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Andermatt Bertha, Baar
Felber Hedwig, Bern

W 60 (1939-1943)

Forster Kundert Helen, Kloten
Moser Rita, Birsfelden

Diezi Maya-Claire, Wintersingen
Marolf Rosemarie, Biel

Graf Ingrid, Biel

Stanik Yvonne, Wettingen

Riiegg Ruth, Ménchaltorf
Hadorn Maria, Thun

Rappo Cecile, Murten
Haussermann Eveline, Grenchen
Buchenhorner Vreni, Schnottwill
Huber Trudy, Adliswil

Petit Colette, Delemont

Maag Sylvia, Grenchen

Spiller Evi, Thusis

Enz-Frohlich Margrit, Oberried
Scheiwiller Margrit, Amriswil
Despont Rosemarie, Courtepin

Dietikon

1
2

Forster Kundert, Kloten
Moser Rita, Birsfelden

1.00.58
1.02.54
1.08.45
1.09.23
1.11.01

1.31.13

1.31.58
1.33.23
1.35.17
1.43.04
1.46.04
2.00.15

0.49.15
0.50.06
0.54.17
1.01.47
1.07.09

1.24.04
1.32.21

1.07.55
1.08.41

Eiken

1 Lathi Emmi, Burgdorf

2 Réthele Lilo, Dietikon

3 Andermatt Bertha, Baar

Marathon Winterthur
1 Réthele Lilo, Dietikon

Staufberglauf

1 Gajic Stefica, Eggenwil
2 Peterhans Rita, Turgi
3 Rahuet Josephine

Brienzerseelauf
1 Trachsel Marlis, Wabern

Gurten

Bdsch Concetta, Steinach
Steiner Beatrice, Horriwil
Andermatt Bertha, Baar
Regez Marlis, Bern
Felber Hedwig, Bern
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Bremgarten

Hadorn Maria, Thun

Forster Kundert, Kloten

Petit Colette, Delemont
Rappo Cecile, Murten
Enz-Frohlich Margrit, Oberried
Riiegg Ruth, Ménchaltdorf
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1.08.38
1.20.22
1.29.03

4.02.55

31.52
37.09
38.25

1:51.12

1:29.06
1:29.53
1:38.49
1:46.39
1:47.08

Pkt.
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44.43
54.59
56.24
58.13
1.00.22
1.00.59
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Kerzers
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Graf Ingrid, Biel

Forster Kundert, Kloten

Huber Trudy, Adliswil

Spiller Evi, Thusis

Scheiwiller Margrith, Amriswil
Rappo Cecile, Murten

Moser Rita, Birsfelden

Despont Rosemarie, Courtepin
Diezi Maya-Claire, Wintersingen
Marolf Rosemarie, Biel
Haussermann Eveline, Grenchen

Schipfen

1
2

Moser Rita, Birsfelden
Marolf Rosemarie, Biel

Cressier-Chaumont

1
2

Graf Ingrid, Biel
Marolf Rosemarie, Biel

Staufberglauf

1
2
3

Stanik Yvonne, Wettingen
Moser Rita, Birsfelden
Riiegg Ruth, Ménchaltdorf

SM Wohlen

1
2
3

Hadorn Maria, Thun
Forster Helen, Kloten
Stanik Yvonne, Wettingen

Burgdorf

1
2
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Moser Rita, Birsfelden
Diezi Maya-Claire, Wintersingen

W 65 (1934-1938)

Keller Erika, Birsfelden
Degoumois Andrée, Baden
Pellegrini Roesly, Uster
Weiss Jutta, Burgdorf

Schitz Elisabeth, Riedbach
Montandon Josette, Chaux de
Fonds

Studer Bernadette, Hagensdorf

Dietikon

1

2
3
4

Keller Erika, Birsfelden
Pellegrini Rosly, Uster
Degoumois Andrée, Baden
Studer Bernadette, Haegensdorf

Kerzers
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Montandon Josette, Chaux-Fonds
Weiss Juta, Burgdorf

Keller Erika, Birsfelden

Schitz Elisabeth, Riedbach
Degoumois Andrée, Baden
Pellegrini Rosly, Uster

1.14.21
1.21.41
1.22.39
1.22.50
1.22.59
1.24.03
1.30.08
1.30.23
1.35.54
1.40.30
1.40.30

1.16.10
1.28.11

1.19.29
1.44.24

41.20
43.59
44.05

0.44.06
0.52.53
0.54.19

1.30.01
1.43.23
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1.04.38
1.22.08
1.23.14
1.52.41

1.16.49
1.19.26
1.20.02
1.23.08
1.41.01
1.44.32

Badener Limmatlauf

1 Forster Kundert, Kloten

2 Stanik Yvonne, Wettingen
3 Riegg Ruth, Monchaltdorf

St. Georgslauf, Sursee
1 Diezi Maya-Claire, Wintersingen

Grenchenberglauf

Graf Ingrid, Biel

Forster Kundert, Kloten
Buchenhorner Vreni, Schnottwil
Maag Sylvia, Grenchen

Marolf Rosemarie, Biel

Diezi Maya-Claire, Wintersingen

~NOoO O WN P

Mosnang

1 Stanik Yvonne, Wettingen

2 Moser Rita, Birsfelden

3 Diezi Maya-Claire, Wintersingen

Brienzerseelauf
1 Diezi Maya-Claire, Wintersingen

Gurten

1 Graf Ingrid, Biel

2 Moser Rita, Birsfelden

3 Marolf Rosemarie, Biel

4 Diezi Maya-Claire, Wintersingen

Bremgarten

1 Keller Erika, Birsfelden

2 Pellegrini Résly, Uster

2 Degoumois Andrée, Baden

Badener Limmatlauf
1 Degoumois Andrée, Baden

Haussermann Eveline, Grenchen

1.09.25
1.13.06
1.18.16

1.37.02

1.19.42
1.41.14
1.45.18
1.48.11
1.49.31
1.56.00
2.04.34

1.10.23
1.13.17
1.18.26

2.21.31

1:20.41
1:42.13
1:47.56
1:52.49

54.42
1.08.29
1.08.29

1.22.49
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Schipfen

1 Keller Erika, Birsfelden

2 Schitz Elisabeth, Riedbach
3 Pellegrini Rosly, Uster

4 Degoumois Andrée, Baden

St. Georgslauf, Sursee
1 Degoumois Andrée, Baden

Grenchenberglauf
1 Keller Erika, Birsfelden
2 Degoumois Andrée, Baden

Mosnang
1 Pellegrini Résly, Uster

Burgdorf
1 Keller Erika, Birsfelden

W 75 (1928 + alter)
1 Kindig Helga, Rischlikon
2 Dahinden Marianne, Kriens

Kerzers
1 Dahinden Marianne, Kriens

Staufberglauf
1 Kundig Helga, Rischlikon
2 Dahinden Marianne, Kriens

SM Wohlen
1 Kundig Helga, Rischlikon
2 Dahinden Marianne, Kriens

Gurten
1 Kundig Helga, Rischlikon

1.16.10
1.17.43
1.39.55
1.39.57

1.43.24

1.37.36
2.08.25

1.28.07

1.22.31

1.58.18

50.55
57.35

1.05.00
1.15.55

1.54.51

GP Fricktal, Eiken

1 Weiss Juta, Burgdorf

2 Keller Erika, Birsfelden

3 Degoumois Andrée, Baden

Cressier-Chaumont
1 Degoumois Andrée, Baden

Staufberglauf
1 Keller Erika, Birsfelden

SM Wohlen
1 Pellegrini Résly, Uster

Gurten

1 Weiss Jutta, Burgdorf

2 Keller Erika, Birsfelden

3 Schutz Elisabeth, Riedbach
4 Pellegrini Rosly, Uster

Grenchenberglauf
1 Kundig Helga, Rischlikon

Mosnang

1 Kundig Helga, Rischlikon

Brienzerseelauf
1 Kundig Helga, Rischlikon

1.21.08
1.24.05
1.44.45

2.00.04

40.31

1.09.55

1:32.13
1:33.56
1:40.12
2:02.41

Pkt.
6
5

1.59.39

1.24.18

2.28.10

Lau
6
3



